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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [120A.38] CLASSROOM PLACEMENT; PARENT DISCRE- 

TION. 

Q A parent o_r guardian 9_f twins Q‘ higher order multiples may request tl_1_a_t th_e 
children be placed the same classroom o_r separate classrooms the children :33 
fie sage grade level at t_l§ same school. The school may recomnE1d classroom 

placement to the parents and provide professi<E1l education advice t_o the parents to 
assist them_inEaking thefiist decision fir their children’s education. Ifichool mugt Evi-d% fiacement rauested Q the child% parent or guardian, unl_ess the school 
board mges a classroom placemeif determination fo1lb_wing the school p-r_ii1cipal’s 
request according to this section. ’l‘_he_ parent or guardian must Request the classroom 
placement no laterE1zF14 days after the first Ely of each school year om days after 
the da;cratt§1:la1Eef>_f_tlEhi_ldra1“duI1iT1g_aTl1ool yea1?tll_e—<.:‘h1'—lEi'-era 

emolled mT_he_school after fire saool year commences At the erEo?tl;c—initial gradin—g 
period, if the school rfinizipal, in coiisjtation with the—cl?cl;1’s_cEs—sEcE teacher, 
determirTes—t—hat th_e requested cTassroom placefiltfi disruptive to the school, the 
school princi_p_al may request that the school board det—e.rmine the chEdren’s classrofi 
§1EcT.Inent. 

_" T'_‘ — _ _ 
(b) For purposes of this section, “higher order multiples” means triplets, 

quadruplets, quintuplets, Q more. 
EFFECTIVE DATE. This section effective Q gé 2005-2006 school Err arid 

later. 

Presented to the governor May 2, 2005 
Signed by the governor May 5, 2005, 11:04 a.m. 

CHAPTER 34—H.F.No. 1189 
An act relating to traffic regulations; removing an expiration date on an exception to 

seasonal weight limits for certain recycling and garbage trucks; amending Minnesota Statutes 
2004, section 169.87, subdivision 6. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 169.87, subdivision 6, is amended to 

read: 

Subd. 6. RECYCLING AND GARBAGE VEHICLES. (a) Except as provided 
in paragraph (b), weight restrictions imposed under subdivisions 1 and 2 do not apply 
to a vehicle that does not exceed 20,000 pounds per single axle and is designed and 
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Copyright © 2005 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



297 LAWS of MINNESOTA for 2005 Ch. 35 

used exclusively for recycling, while engaged in recycling in a political subdivision 
that mandates curbside recycling pickup. 

(b) Until July -1-, 2095; Weight restrictions imposed under subdivisions 1 and 2 do 
not apply to (1) a vehicle that does not exceed 14,000 pounds per single axle and is 
used exclusively for recycling as described in paragraph (a), or (2) a vehicle that does 
not exceed 14,000 pounds per single axle and is designed and used exclusively for 
collecting mixed municipal solid waste, as defined in section 1l5A.O3, subdivision 21, 
while engaged in such collection. 

(c) Notwithstanding section 169.80, subdivision 1, a violation of weight restric- 

tions imposed under subdivisions 1 and 2 by a vehicle designed and used exclusively 
for recycling while engaged in recycling in a political subdivision that mandates 
curbside recycling pickup while engaged in such collection, or by a vehicle that is 
designed and used exclusively for collecting mixed municipal solid waste as defined 
in section 1l5A.O3, subdivision 21, while engaged in such collection, is not subject to 
criminal penalties but is subject to a civil penalty for excess weight under section 
169.871. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 effective E day following firgl enactment. 
Presented to the governor May 2, 2005 
Signed by the governor May 5, 2005, 3:09 p.m. 

CHAPTER 35—H.F.No. 2126 
An act relating to the military; clarifying the pay differential law for state employees who 

are ordered to active military service; amending Minnesota Statutes 2004, sections 43A.183; 
192.261, subdivision 1. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2004, section 43A.l83, is amended to read: 

43A.183 PAYMENT OF SALARY DIFFERENTIAL FOR RESERVE 
FORCES WHO REPORTED FOR ACTIVE SERVICE. 

(a) Each agency head shall pay to each eligible member of the National Guard or 
other reserve component of the United States armed forces ef the United States an 
amount equal to the elififerenee between the membeiis leasie active duty militasy salaiay 
andthesalmythemmnberweuldbepaidasmaetwesmteempleyeefineludingany 
adjustments the member would have reeeived if net en leave e£ absenee person’s salary 
differential {cg fl month or portion of month that the person is ordered to serve in 
active military service. Ei_e_person’s szdary differeKti?i_s calculaed § thEEif_ftT11c?e 
between: 
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